
 

 

 

Northwood Park Primary School 

Autumn Calendar of Key Events  

2025- 2026 

 

Date  Time  Event  Who is it for?  Location  

                            September 

Staff Inset Days – Monday 1st September 

                            Tuesday 2nd September 

 

  Wednesday 3rd September - School Reopens for all pupils  

Tuesday 9th September 2.45pm Reception and Year 1 Parent Meeting: Phonics, 

Numbots, Boom Reader, Early Reading 

MG/BB KS2 Hall 

Tuesday 9th September - School Photos All Pupils - 

Wednesday 10th September - School Photos All Pupils - 

Wednesday 10th September 2.45pm Year 4 Parent Meeting: Times tables MTC Parents of Year 4 pupils KS2 Hall 

Friday 12th September All day TTRS and Numbots launch – dress up as a 

rockstar or robot 

All pupils KS2 Hall 

Friday 26th September pm Nest Launch Day All Nest pupils / staff / parents / 

professionals 
KS2 Hall 

Friday 26th September pm  International Day of Languages All pupils -  

Friday 26th September           All day  Last Friday of the month: non-uniform day – all 

children and staff can wear their own clothes 

All pupils  

October – Inclusion and Heritage Month 

Thursday 2nd October All day Neuro Diversity Day: Curriculum activities All pupils  - 

Friday 3rd October PM Harvest Festival Celebration – parents and guests 

attend 

Year 2 parents and invited guests. KS2 Hall  

Tuesday 7th October 2.30pm  Year 6 Expectations and SATS Year 6 parents KS2 Hall 

Thursday 9th October All day Black History Day: Standing Firm in Power and 

Pride’ - Curriculum activities & invited speaker 

All Pupils  - 



Friday 10th October All day World Mental Health Day - Pupils wear something 

yellow with own clothes 
All pupils - 

Tuesday 14h October 9:15 am – 10:15 

am  

5DJ Enrichment Activity -parents of pupils in 5DJ 

are invited to attend. 

All Parents and Pupils of  5DJ KS2 Hall 

Tuesday 14th October 10:45am -

11:45am  

5LR Enrichment Activity -parents of pupils in 5LR 

are invited to attend. 

All Parents and Pupils of   

5LR 

KS2 Hall 

Tuesday 14th October 1:45pm -3:00pm 5LA Enrichment Activity -parents of pupils in 5LA 

are invited to attend. 

All Parents and Pupils of   

5LA 

 

KS2 Hall 

 

Wednesday 15th October 9:15 am – 10:15 

am 

5FA Enrichment Activity -parents of pupils in 5FA 

are invited to attend. 

 

All Parents and Pupils of   

5FA 

 

KS2 Hall 

 

Thursday 16th October  All day  Physical Disability Awareness Day –Curriculum 

activities 

All Pupils  - 

Friday 17th October All day Cultural Diversity Day -Celebrating Diwali - Children to 

come dressed in their cultural celebration/sparkly 

clothes. 

All pupils - 

Monday 20th-Wednesday 22nd 

October 

- PGL Residential Trip Year 6 pupils - 

Thursday 23rd October All day Weird and Wonderful Dress Up Day - Children to 

come dressed in fancy dress or clothes which make 

them feel wonderful 

All Pupils 

 

 

Thursday 23rd October  Break Up for half-term – usual school hours All pupils --  

  Friday 24th October – INSET Day  

                                                   Monday 3rd November - School Reopens  

Monday 3rd November All day Bhangra Workshop – in school event All pupils gym/hall 

Monday 10th November All day 
Anti-Bullying Week - pupils to wear school 

uniform with odd socks 

 All pupils 
 

Tuesday 11th November All day 
Remembrance Day/Armistice Day – Curriculum 

activities/invited speaker 

All pupils 
 



Thursday 13th November 
9:15 am – 10:15 

am  

4BJW Enrichment Activity -parents of pupils in 

4BJW are invited to attend. 

All Parents and Pupils of   

4BJW 
 

Thursday 13th November 
10:45am -

11:45am  

4AA Enrichment Activity -parents of pupils in 4AA 

are invited to attend. 

All Parents and Pupils of   

4AA 
 

Thursday 13th November 
1:45pm –2-45pm 4CS Enrichment Activity -parents of pupils in 4CS 

are invited to attend. 

All Parents and Pupils of   

4CS 
 

Friday 14th November All day 
Children in Need - Pupils wear something 

yellow/spotty with own clothes 

All pupils 
 

Friday 14th November All day EYFS Trip to Kingswood EYFS  

Monday 17th November pm Parents Evening 
   All Pupils by appointment 

Gym and Hall 

Wednesday 26th November 
10:00 am –  

11:00 am 
iRock Concert 

Parents’ of pupils participating in 

an iRock concert.  
 

Friday 28th November 
          All day  Last Friday of the month: non-uniform day – all 

children can wear their own clothes 

All pupils  

December 

Tuesday 2nd December 10:30 am Year 5 Christmas Carol Service Parents of Year 5 pupils Church 

Friday 5th December 2pm Year 1 Nativity Performance  
Parents of Year 1 

 
KS2 Hall  

Monday 1st December-Friday 

5th December 
PM Festive Activity with the children run by our PTFA 

All children 
TBC 

Monday 1st December-

Wednesday 3rd December 
Lunchtimes Elfridges Shop 

 

All children 
TBC 

Tuesday 9th December 10 –12pm Shine Voice Choir 

Parents of Shine Voice Choir St Leonards Church 

Walsall Street, Bilston, 

WV14 0AP   

Tuesday 9th December PM Snow White Pantomime (kindly paid for by our PTFA) All Children Hall 

Wednesday 10th December 2pm EYFS Winter Sing - Along Parents of EYFS pupils Hall 

Thursday 11th December 

 

All day 

 

Christmas Jumper Day 

 

All pupils 

 
 



Friday 12th December  2pm Year 4 Christmas Performance  Parents of Year 4 pupils  KS2 Hall  

Monday 15th December  
1.15pm Disco 

2pm S & P  
The Nest Christmas Stay and Play and disco 

The Nest pupils and staff  
The Nest  

Tuesday 16th December PM EYFS Christmas Party (Children bring in party 

clothes to change into) 

Early Years Pupils 
In base 

Tuesday 16th December PM  KS1 Christmas Party (Children bring in party 

clothes to change into) 

      Year 1 and Year 2 Pupils 
 

Thursday 18th December  PM 

 

Year 3 and 4 Christmas Party (Children bring in 

party clothes to change into) 

Year 3 and Year 4 Pupils 
 

Thursday 18th December 
PM 

 

Year 5 and 6 Christmas Party (Children bring in 

party clothes to change into)                                                                      

Year 5 and Year 6 Pupils 
 

Friday 19h December 1:15pm  Break up for end of term.  

Non-uniform/own clothes 

All Pupils  -  

  

Future Annual Events – All details to be confirmed. 

• Easter Carol Service/Performance -Year 3 pupils and parents 

• Year 6 Annual Production – Year 6 pupils and parents 

• Dates of trips to be confirmed throughout the year 

 

We will always try to provide families with as much notice as possible about our events, including any changes to dates, times or any other arrangements. Please download 

the Marvellous Me app, follow us on Facebook or check the school website for the latest updates.  

Useful information: https://www.northwoodparkprimary.co.uk  

https://marvellousme.com/
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